

First Annual Tom C. Hutchinson III Regatta

Supporting the Wissahickon Hospice in Philadelphia, PA. Tune up for the Head Race Season while supporting the Wissahickon Hospice

Education Program and new In-Patient Unit.

Post Regatta Awards Ceremony and Party

Regatta Headquarters - Masters Rowing Association-- # 4 Boathouse Row

Awards will be given to the FIRST THREE PLACES in all events Regatta T-Shirts for all participants

Hutchinson Cup

Awarded to the boathouse with the most entries

Hutchinson Corporate Challenge Cup

Awarded to the Corporate Crew that raises the most money to Support Wissahickon Hospice

Entry Fee: <u>MRA Members \$30.00</u> - <u>Non Members \$35.00</u> Includes T-Shirt, Post Regatta Party and Unlimited Number of Races

For Sponsorship Information: Contact Joyce Michel info@hutchcup.org

For Regatta Information: <u>www.hutchcup.org</u> or <u>www.regattacentral.com</u> MRA Membership Info at <u>www.mastersrowing.org</u>

Hutchinson Cup Regatta

Saturday. September 18, 2004 2.5 Mile Head Race, Downstream on the Schuylkill River Schedule Subject to Change –Races Begin at 9:30 AM and Run Approximately 10 Minutes Apart

Event	#
Men 1X	1
Men 1X Lightweight	2
Women 1X	3 4
Women 1X Lightweight	
Men 4+	5
Women 4+	6
 Novice Men Recreational Single 	7
 Novice Women Recreational Single 	8
Men 2X	9
Men 2X Lightweight	10
Women 2X	11
Women 2X Lightweight	12
Men 8+	13
Women 8+	14
Men 4X	15
Men 4X Lightweight	16
Women 4X	17
Women 4X Lightweight	18
Corporate Mixed 8+	19
Break	
Mixed 2X	20
Invitational Youth 8+ B	21
Invitational Youth 8+ G	22
Mixed 8+	23
Mixed 4X	24
Dragon Boat Event	25
Break	
 Mixed 2X Turning Stake Race 	26

Recreational Single: A recreational single is a gig or a trainer, the race is open to rowers who have rowed a total of 1,000 miles or less by September 18, 2004. No age categories or handicaps.
 Check www.hutchcup.org for details. Light weights: Men 165 lbs., Women 135 lbs

<u>Regatta Central</u>: Entry Window **August 4**, **2004**—**September 11th**. **Fees: MRA Members:** \$30.00 **Non Members:** \$35.00. Unlimited Races. A \$10.00 late fee charged for any entry received after the September 11th deadline.

Regatta Headquarters:		Master Rowing Association, # 4 Boathouse Row			
Registration and Weigh-In:		7:30 – 10:30			
Post Race Awards Ceremony & Party:		2:30 – 5:00			
Make checks payable to:	Master	s Rowing Association, memo for Hutchinson Cup Regatta			

Make checks payable to:	Masters Rowing Association, men	no for Hutchinson Cup Regatta
Mail all checks and waivers to:	Masters Rowing Association	
	4 Kelly Drive, Boathouse Row	
	Philadelphia, PA 19130	Inquiries: info@hutchcup.org



Hutchinson Cup Regatta Sponsorship

The Regatta will benefit the Education Program and In-Patient Unit of the *Wissahickon Hospice* in Philadelphia, PA.

All contributions to the Hutchinson Cup Regatta are welcome and appreciated. How can you contribute?

Donate to the **\$2,500.00** Match Challenge. A generous donor will match all contributions \$ for \$ up to \$2,500.00 to support the *Wissahickon Hospice*.

Sponsor one of the 25 race events for **\$250** or more. Your name, company name or the name of someone you would like to honor will be linked with the race in the regatta program.

All sponsors making a contribution in the value of **\$250-\$499** will be listed in the regatta program.

Sponsors making a **\$500-plus** contribution will be listed in the regatta program, on the banner on Boathouse Row, the Hutchinson Cup web site, <u>www.hutchcup.org</u>, and on the regatta T-shirts given to all race participants.

We also welcome in-kind donations and items for the raffle which will take place at the Post Race Awards Ceremony and Party at #4 Boathouse Row. Sponsors, friends and family welcome.

All contributions are tax deductible. For organizational purposes, please make checks payable to Masters Rowing Association with memo for the Hutchinson Cup Regatta. The Masters Rowing Association is a 501c3 organization.

Please mail to:

Hutchinson Cup Regatta C/o 4234 Spruce St. Philadelphia, PA 19104

Thank you for being part of the first Hutchinson Cup Regatta Your generosity is greatly appreciated.

Joyce Michel info@hutchcup.org

Hutchinson Cup Regatta Sponsorship

Challenge Will Match \$ for \$ Up to \$2,500.00		Committed Sponsor	
Challenge Match		Donor	Value
Sponsor One of 25 Races	Minimum \$250.00	Sponsor	Value
Raffle Item or Service		Donor	Value
Other		Donor	Value

Make checks payable to:	Masters Rowing Association Memo for Hutchinson Cup Regatta
Return form and check to:	Hutchinson Cup Regatta 4234 Spruce St. Philadelphia, PA 19104-4040

Please Note: Due to production lead times, sponsorships and donations of \$250.00 or more, *received on or before August 27th will be listed in the Regatta materials* i.e. program, T-shirts.

Contact:	Name:	
	Phone Number:	
	Email Address:	
Sponsor Listing in Regatta Materials:		

Raffle donations: Deliver to the Masters Rowing Association on or before September 15th. Please contact us at info@hutchcup.org, if you need assistance with delivery of your donation.





Release of Liability

I understand that my consent to these provisions is given in consideration of the acceptance of my registration and for being permitted to participate in this event. I am a voluntary participant in this event, and in good physical condition.

I acknowledge, agree and represent that I understand the nature of Rowing Activities, both on water and land based, and that I am qualified, in good health, and in proper physical condition to participate in such activity. I know that this event is a potentially hazardous activity and I hereby assume full and complete responsibility for any injury or accident that may occur during my participation in this event or while on the premises of this event.

I agree and warrant that I will examine and inspect each Activity in which I take part and that, if I observe any condition which I consider unacceptably hazardous or dangerous, I will notify the proper authority in charge of the Activity, and will refuse to take part in the Activity until the condition has been corrected to my satisfaction.

I hereby release and hold harmless and covenant not to file suit against Wissahickon Hospice, Penn Home Care and Hospice Services, or the Masters Rowing Association, their local affiliates and any affiliated individuals, the Hutchinson Cup Regatta and any affiliated individuals, any race sponsors and their agents and employees, and all other persons or entities associated with this event (The "Releasees") from any loss, liability or claims I may have arising out of my participation in this event, including personal injury or damage suffered by me or others, whether same be caused by upset of boats, contact with other boats, conditions of the course, negligence of the Releasees or otherwise.

If I do not follow all the rules of this event, I understand that I may be removed from participation. I give my full permission to Wissahickon Hospice, the Masters Rowing Association, the Hutchinson Cup Regatta and their sponsors and corporate sponsors to use any photographs, videotapes, or other recordings of me that are made during the course of this event.

Name		Age	
Address			
City	_State	Zip	
Participant's Signature		Date	
Parent/Guardian's Signature		Date	
(Required if participant is under age 18)			